

US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road
Project No.: WA9120 WW9121
BID DATE: JULY 1, 2010

Bidder				Interstate Pipeline Utility Construction LLC		Wilson Contractor Services		Dickerson Construction Company	
City of McKinney US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road									
Project No.: WA9120 & WW9121									
Guarantee: BB-Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addenda received				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid No.: 10-27CC									
PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 21,058.00	\$ 21,058.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	1	LS	Installation and maintenance of traffic control	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3.	1	LS	Tree Protection/Replacement	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.	1145	LF	Abandon (Cut, Plug & Fill w/ Flowable Fill), Existing Mains 16" and 12"	\$ 7.10	\$ 8,129.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 30,915.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 20,037.50
6.	3133	LF	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth ~ Install	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,879.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,266.00
7.	4	EA	Fire Hydrant (3"-6" Bury)	\$ 2,643.00	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00
8.	26	VF	Fire Hydrant Barrel Extension	\$ 298.00	\$ 7,748.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00
9.	5.0	TON	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings - 12" and 16" ~ Install	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
10.	260	LF	16-inch diameter (AWWA C-151) Ductile Iron water line (cement mortar lined, polyethylene encased, working pressure of 150 psi, 100 psi surge pressure) by open cut	\$ 70.25	\$ 18,265.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00
11.	2663	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 33.00	\$ 87,879.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 110,514.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 125,161.00
12.	405	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by bore (Includes 24-inch bore, 24-inch steel casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 277.15	\$ 112,245.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 137,700.00
13.	173	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line w/ 24-inch Steel Encasement (Includes 24-inch casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 128.05	\$ 22,152.65	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,950.00
14.	10	LF	8-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 34.15	\$ 341.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
15.	57	LF	6-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 25.70	\$ 1,464.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00
16.	4	EA	16" Butterfly Valve & Vault	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 31,892.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
17.	9	EA	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 22,824.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
18.	4	EA	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 828.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
19.	587	CY	Topsoil	\$ 28.55	\$ 16,758.85	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,142.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,142.50
20.	3493	SQ	Solid Sod Replacement	\$ 6.75	\$ 23,577.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,465.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,718.50
21.	202	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,190.00
22.	15	SY	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 138.30	\$ 2,074.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
23.	300	LF	TYPE 2 Rock Filter Dam	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,250.00
24.	40	LF	Sediment Control Fence	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
25.	311	SY	TYPE 1 Construction Exit	\$ 25.35	\$ 7,883.85	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,464.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,665.00
26.	4	EA	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 808.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
Base Bid				\$	478,204.05	\$	528,723.00	\$	537,880.50

US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road
Project No.: WA9120 WW9121
BID DATE: JULY 1, 2010

Bidder				Camino Construction		Barson Utilities		Quality Excavation	
City of McKinney US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road									
Project No.: WA9120 & WW9121									
Guarantee: BB-Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addenda received				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid No.: 10-27CC									
PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	1	LS	Installation and maintenance of traffic control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3.	1	LS	Tree Protection/Replacement	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5.	1145	LF	Abandon (Cut, Plug & Fill w/ Flowable Fill), Existing Mains 16" and 12"	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,732.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,885.00
6.	3133	LF	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth ~ Install	\$ 0.25	\$ 783.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,879.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,266.00
7.	4	EA	Fire Hydrant (3"-6" Bury)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
8.	26	VF	Fire Hydrant Barrel Extension	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
9.	5.0	TON	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings - 12" and 16" ~ Install	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
10.	260	LF	16-inch diameter (AWWA C-151) Ductile Iron water line (cement mortar lined, polyethylene encased, working pressure of 150 psi, 100 psi surge pressure) by open cut	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,360.00
11.	2663	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 36.82	\$ 98,051.66	\$ 55.00	\$ 146,465.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 162,443.00
12.	405	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by bore (Includes 24-inch bore, 24-inch steel casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 390.00	\$ 157,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 148,230.00
13.	173	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line w/ 24-inch Steel Encasement (Includes 24-inch casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 390.00	\$ 67,470.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 39,790.00
14.	10	LF	8-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 680.00
15.	57	LF	6-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00
16.	4	EA	16" Butterfly Valve & Vault	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00
17.	9	EA	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
18.	4	EA	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
19.	587	CY	Topsoil	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,566.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,044.00
20.	3493	SQ	Solid Sod Replacement	\$ 3.60	\$ 12,574.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,732.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,972.00
21.	202	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,594.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,210.00
22.	15	SY	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 51.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
23.	300	LF	TYPE 2 Rock Filter Dam	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
24.	40	LF	Sediment Control Fence	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
25.	311	SY	TYPE 1 Construction Exit	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,909.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,488.00
26.	4	EA	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
							\$ -		
Base Bid					\$ 546,477.71		\$ 547,930.80		\$ 581,774.00

US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road
Project No.: WA9120 WW9121
BID DATE: JULY 1, 2010

Bidder				Saber Development Corp		North Texas Contracting, Inc.		Davis Excavation	
City of McKinney US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road									
Project No.: WA9120 & WW9121									
Guarantee: BB-Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addenda received				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid No.: 10-27CC									
PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2.	1	LS	Installation and maintenance of traffic control	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3.	1	LS	Tree Protection/Replacement	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.	1145	LF	Abandon (Cut, Plug & Fill w/ Flowable Fill), Existing Mains 16" and 12"	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,015.00
6.	3133	LF	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth ~ Install	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,133.00
7.	4	EA	Fire Hydrant (3"-6" Bury)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00
8.	26	VF	Fire Hydrant Barrel Extension	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 9,906.00
9.	5.0	TON	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings - 12" and 16" ~ Install	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10.	260	LF	16-inch diameter (AWWA C-151) Ductile Iron water line (cement mortar lined, polyethylene encased, working pressure of 150 psi, 100 psi surge pressure) by open cut	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,640.00
11.	2663	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 84.50	\$ 225,023.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 186,410.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 181,084.00
12.	405	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by bore (Includes 24-inch bore, 24-inch steel casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 300.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 162,000.00
13.	173	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line w/ 24-inch Steel Encasement (Includes 24-inch casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,220.00
14.	10	LF	8-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00
15.	57	LF	6-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,052.00
16.	4	EA	16" Butterfly Valve & Vault	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17.	9	EA	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 18,612.00
18.	4	EA	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 3,896.00
19.	587	CY	Topsoil	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,610.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,241.00
20.	3493	SQ	Solid Sod Replacement	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,972.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,972.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,225.50
21.	202	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,140.00
22.	15	SY	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00
23.	300	LF	TYPE 2 Rock Filter Dam	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 9,450.00
24.	40	LF	Sediment Control Fence	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00
25.	311	SY	TYPE 1 Construction Exit	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,153.00
26.	4	EA	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00
Base Bid					\$ 610,531.50		\$ 631,631.00		\$ 657,607.50

US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road
Project No.: WA9120 WW9121
BID DATE: JULY 1, 2010

Bidder				Atkins Bros Equipment Co., Inc	
City of McKinney US 75 Water Line Relocations from Bray Central Drive to North of Wilmeth Road					
Project No.: WA9120 & WW9121					
Guarantee: BB-Bid Bond				Yes	
Addenda received				Yes	
Bid No.: 10-27CC					
PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	1	LS	Installation and maintenance of traffic control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3.	1	LS	Tree Protection/Replacement	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.	1145	LF	Abandon (Cut, Plug & Fill w/ Flowable Fill), Existing Mains 16" and 12"	\$ 31.00	\$ 35,495.00
6.	3133	LF	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth ~ Install	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,266.00
7.	4	EA	Fire Hydrant (3"-6" Bury)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
8.	26	VF	Fire Hydrant Barrel Extension	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
9.	5.0	TON	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings - 12" and 16" ~ Install	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10.	260	LF	16-inch diameter (AWWA C-151) Ductile Iron water line (cement mortar lined, polyethylene encased, working pressure of 150 psi, 100 psi surge pressure) by open cut	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00
11.	2663	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 190.00	\$ 505,970.00
12.	405	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by bore (Includes 24-inch bore, 24-inch steel casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 310.00	\$ 125,550.00
13.	173	LF	12-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-19 PVC water line w/ 24-inch Steel Encasement (Includes 24-inch casing and 12-inch carrier)	\$ 260.00	\$ 44,980.00
14.	10	LF	8-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
15.	57	LF	6-inch diameter (AWWA C-900) DR-18 PVC water line by open cut	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00
16.	4	EA	16" Butterfly Valve & Vault	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
17.	9	EA	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
18.	4	EA	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19.	587	CY	Topsoil	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,740.00
20.	3493	SQ	Solid Sod Replacement	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,972.00
21.	202	CY	Flowable Fill	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,120.00
22.	15	SY	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
23.	300	LF	TYPE 2 Rock Filter Dam	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
24.	40	LF	Sediment Control Fence	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
25.	311	SY	TYPE 1 Construction Exit	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,660.00
26.	4	EA	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Base Bid					\$ 991,013.00